North Carolina Department of Transportation BIDTABS

DATE: WBS: 4/10/2024

WBS: Various
DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs for Signing
COUNTY: FRANKLIN, GRANVILLE, PERSON, VANCE AND WARREN

			Baynor Construction		Timely Transportation and Logistics		TLC Works Inc	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID	
	1 EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5 EA	\$1,500.00	,	\$1,200.00 \$	6,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$	5,000.00
	2 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	20 EA	\$3,000.00		\$1,500.00 \$	30,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$	90,000.00
	3 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	10 EA	\$3,000.00	30,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$	45,000.00
	4 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	125 EA	\$1,800.00		\$1,000.00 \$	125,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$	312,500.00
	5 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	10 EA	\$1,500.00	15,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$	25,000.00
	6 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	30 EA	\$500.00 \$		\$100.00 \$	3,000.00	\$500.00 \$	15,000.00
	7 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	100 EA	\$500.00 \$		\$100.00 \$	10,000.00	\$500.00 \$	50,000.00
	8 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	20 EA	\$500.00 \$,	\$100.00 \$	2,000.00	\$500.00 \$	10,000.00
	9 SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVER- HEAD)	5 EA	\$2,000.00	,	\$1,000.00 \$	5,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$	22,500.00
	10 SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUNDMOUNTED)	20 EA	\$1,000.00	,	\$500.00 \$	10,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$	50,000.00
	11 SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	5 EA	\$1,500.00	,	\$1,000.00 \$	5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$	12,500.00
	12 SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	5 EA	\$1,500.00	,	\$1,000.00 \$	5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$	12,500.00
	13 SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE D, E, OR F (GROUND MOU	J 50 EA	\$500.00		\$100.00 \$	5,000.00	\$500.00 \$	25,000.00
	14 REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	15 CY	\$1,000.00		\$700.00 \$	10,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$	15,000.00
	15 PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	15 CY	\$500.00 \$,	\$500.00 \$	7,500.00	\$500.00 \$	7,500.00
	16 SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	9000 LB	\$8.00	,	\$8.00 \$	72,000.00	\$8.00 \$	72,000.00
	17 SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	1000 LB	\$8.00	8,000.00	\$8.00 \$	8,000.00	\$8.00 \$	8,000.00
	18 SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	6000 LF	\$8.00	-,	\$6.00 \$	36,000.00	\$6.00 \$	36,000.00
	19 SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	75 EA	\$15.00	,	\$8.00 \$	600.00	\$100.00 \$	7,500.00
	20 SUPPORTS, WOOD (4" X 6")	20 LF	\$15.00		\$5.00 \$	100.00	\$20.00 \$	400.00
	21 SUPPORTS, WOOD (6" X 6")	50 LF	\$15.00		\$5.00 \$	250.00	\$30.00 \$	1,500.00
	22 SUPPORTS, WOOD (6" X 8")	20 LF	\$20.00		\$5.00 \$	100.00	\$40.00 \$	800.00
	23 SUPPORTS, WOOD (8" X 8")	20 LF	\$25.00		\$5.00 \$	100.00	\$100.00 \$	2,000.00
	24 DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	10 EA	\$200.00 \$,	\$150.00 \$	1,500.00	\$500.00 \$	5,000.00
	25 DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, WOOD	5 EA	\$200.00	•	\$100.00 \$	500.00	\$500.00 \$	2,500.00
	26 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	10 EA	\$1,000.00		\$150.00 \$	1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$	15,000.00
	27 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	10 EA	\$100.00	,	\$10.00 \$	100.00	\$50.00 \$	500.00
	28 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, WOOD	5 EA	\$100.00		\$50.00 \$	250.00	\$100.00 \$	500.00
	29 DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	150 EA	\$50.00	,	\$1.00 \$	150.00	\$50.00 \$	7,500.00
	30 STOCKPILE SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	3 EA	\$500.00	,	\$100.00 \$	300.00	\$100.00 \$	300.00
	31 DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	3 EA	\$500.00 \$,	\$100.00 \$	300.00	\$1,000.00 \$	3,000.00
	32 STOCKPILE SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	3 EA	\$500.00	,	\$100.00 \$	300.00	\$100.00 \$	300.00
	33 DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	20 EA	\$200.00	,	\$100.00 \$	2,000.00	\$500.00 \$	10,000.00
	34 DISPOSAL OF SIGN, TYPE D, E, OR F	100 EA	\$10.00		\$1.00 \$	100.00	\$10.00 \$	1,000.00
	35 STOCKPILE OF SIGN, TYPE D, E, OR F	5 EA	\$50.00		\$10.00 \$	50.00	\$10.00 \$	50.00
	36 LABOR HOURS TO CORRECT TYPE A & B SIGN PROBLEMS	120 HR	\$300.00	,	\$200.00 \$	24,000.00	\$500.00 \$	60,000.00
	37 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTINGS	5 EA	\$750.00	•	\$500.00 \$	2,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$	5,000.00
	38 MINOR LIMBING AT SIGNS	15 HR	\$200.00 \$,	\$100.00 \$	1,500.00	\$400.00 \$	6,000.00
	39 12" HOLE FOR SIGN INSTALL IN CONCRETE	5 EA	\$500.00 \$	2,500.00	\$400.00 \$	2,000.00	\$500.00 \$	2,500.00

TOTAL BID: \$

713,075.00 \$

398,200.00 \$

944,850.00